

November 15, 2021

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Lisa Olmsted, Public Involvement Manager, (406) 294-9668, billingsbypass@dowl.com

Billings Bypass Project: Roundabout Opening on November 24

The Montana Department of Transportation (MDT) would like to update the public on the progress of the Yellowstone River Bridge segment of the Billings Bypass project. Construction is currently progressing on schedule. The new roundabout at the intersection of Five Mile Road and Mary Street, which will ultimately connect to the new bridge, is planned to be completed, and opened for traffic on November 24. Until then, drivers should use Bitterroot Drive and Dover Road to detour around the closure.



Work zone safety reminder: The Yellowstone River Bridge construction zone is closed to the public for public safety. Members of the public interested in viewing progress may watch the construction webcam available on the project website

(https://www.mdt.mt.gov/pubinvolve/billingsbypass/) or from areas within Dover Park accessible to the public. Please be aware of and comply with trail closure signs for your own safety.

For more information on the Billings Bypass project, to view the construction camera, and learn about the specific project segments, please visit: https://www.mdt.mt.gov/pubinvolve/billingsbypass/.

Comments, questions or concerns can be directed to <u>billingsbypass@dowl.com</u> or by calling the Billings Bypass public involvement team at (406) 294-9668.

Alternative accessible formats of this document will be provided on request. Persons who need an alternative format should contact the Office of Civil Rights, Department of Transportation, 2701 Prospect Avenue, PO Box 201001, Helena, MT 59620. Telephone 406-444-5416 or Montana Relay Service at 711.

###